SENATE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH POLICY AND PUBLIC AFFAIRS

May 31, 2007 Hearing Room 50
4:30 PM Tape 85

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Laurie Monnes Anderson, Chair
Sen. Avel Gordly, Vice-Chair
Sen. Margaret Carter
Sen. Peter Courtney

MEMBER EXCUSED: Sen.

Jeff Kruse

STAFF PRESENT: Shannon Strumpfer, Committee Administrator
Krista Schuchard, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 3501 A — Public Hearing and Work Session

HB 2918 A — Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
85A 003 Chair Monnes Anderson calls the meeting to order at 4:35
HB 3501 A — PUBLIC HEARING
015 Cindy Becker, Executive Director, Coalition for a Healthy
Oregon (EXHIBIT A)
046 Chair Monnes Anderson
047 Kevin Earls, Oregon Association of Hospitals
055 Chair Monnes Anderson (EXHIBIT B)
058 Becker
059 Chair Monnes Anderson
062 Earls
065 Chair Monnes Anderson
066 Becker
069 Sen. Carter
070 Becker
074 Chair Monnes Anderson
079 Becker
081 Chair
HB 3501 A — WORK SESSION
85A 084 MOTION: Sen. Gordly moves to ADOPT HB 3501A-3
amendments dated 5/25/07.
087 VOTE: 4-0-1
EXCUSED: 1 - Kruse
Hearing no objection, Chair Monnes Anderson declares the
motion CARRIED.
088 MOTION: Sen. Gordly moves HB 3501A to the floor with a

090

DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
VOTE: 4-0-1



HB 2918 A — WORK SESSION

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

100
106
107
170
175
189
194
201
205
214
219
229
236
239
248
252
262
302
323

336

337
340
350
363

mOQw>

EXCUSED: 1 - Kruse

Hearing no objection, Chair Monnes Anderson declares the
motion CARRIED.

SEN. GORDLY will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Monnes Anderson (EXHIBIT C)

Rep. Peter Buckley, House District 5

Rep. Sara Gelser, House District 16 (EXHIBIT D, E)

Chair Monnes Anderson

Sen. Gordly

Sen. Carter

Chair Monnes Anderson

Sen. Carter

Gelser

Chair Monnes Anderson

Buckley

Chair Monnes Anderson

Gelser

Chair Monnes Anderson

Sen. Gordly

Chair Monnes Anderson

Sen. Gordly

Chair Monnes Anderson

MOTION: Sen. Gordly moves HB 2918A to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED
to the committee on Ways and Means.

VOTE: 3-0-2

EXCUSED: 2 - Carter, Kruse

Hearing no objection, Chair Monnes Anderson declares the

motion CARRIED.

Gelser

Chair Monnes Anderson

Sen. Gordly

Chair Monnes Anderson adjourns the meeting at 5:01 p.m.

HB 3501 A, prepared testimony, Cindy Becker, 2 pp

HB 3501 A, -3 amendments, staff, 1 p

HB 2918 A, fact sheet, Chair Monnes Anderson, 2 pp
HB 2918 A, informational packet, Rep. Sara Gelser, 2 pp
HB 2918 A, -11 amendments, Rep. Sara Gelser, 1 pp



