SENATE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH POLICY AND PUBLIC AFFAIRS

May 31, 2007 Hearing Room 50 4:30 PM Tape 85

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Sen. Laurie Monnes Anderson, Chair Sen. Avel Gordly, Vice-Chair Sen. Margaret Carter Sen. Peter Courtney
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Sen. Jeff Kruse
STAFF PRESENT:	Shannon Strumpfer, Committee Administrator Krista Schuchard, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 3501 A – Public Hearing and Work Session

HB 2918 A – Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

	-	
TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
85A	003	Chair Monnes Anderson calls the meeting to order at 4:35
<u>HB 3501 A – P</u>	UBLIC HEARING	
	015	Cindy Becker, Executive Director, Coalition for a Healthy
		Oregon (EXHIBIT A)
	046	Chair Monnes Anderson
	047	Kevin Earls, Oregon Association of Hospitals
	055	Chair Monnes Anderson (EXHIBIT B)
	058	Becker
	059	Chair Monnes Anderson
	062	Earls
	065	Chair Monnes Anderson
	066	Becker
	069	Sen. Carter
	070	Becker
	074	Chair Monnes Anderson
	079	Becker
	081	Chair
HB 3501 A – V	VORK SESSION	
85A 084 087 088		MOTION: Sen. Gordly moves to ADOPT HB 3501A-3 amendments dated 5/25/07.
	VOTE: 4-0-1	
		EXCUSED: 1 – Kruse
		Hearing no objection, Chair Monnes Anderson declares the motion CARRIED.
	088	MOTION: Sen. Gordly moves HB 3501A to the floor with DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
	090	VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 – Kruse Hearing no objection, Chair Monnes Anderson declares the motion CARRIED. SEN. GORDLY will lead discussion on the floor.

	SEN. GORDET will lead discussion on the noor.
HB 2918 A – WORK SESSION	
100	Chair Monnes Anderson (EXHIBIT C)
106	Rep. Peter Buckley, House District 5
107	Rep. Sara Gelser, House District 16 (EXHIBIT D, E)
170	Chair Monnes Anderson
175	Sen. Gordly
189	Sen. Carter
194	Chair Monnes Anderson
201	Sen. Carter
205	Gelser
214	Chair Monnes Anderson
219	Buckley
229	Chair Monnes Anderson
236	Gelser
239	Chair Monnes Anderson
248	Sen. Gordly
252	Chair Monnes Anderson
262	Sen. Gordly
302	Chair Monnes Anderson
323	MOTION: Sen. Gordly moves HB 2918A to the floor with a
	DO PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED
224	to the committee on Ways and Means.
336	VOTE: 3-0-2
	EXCUSED: 2 - Carter, Kruse Hearing no objection, Chair Monnes Anderson declares the
	motion CARRIED.
337	Gelser
340	Chair Monnes Anderson
350	Sen. Gordly
363	Chair Monnes Anderson adjourns the meeting at 5:01 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 3501 A, prepared testimony, Cindy Becker, 2 pp
- B. HB 3501 A, -3 amendments, staff, 1 p
- C. HB 2918 A, fact sheet, Chair Monnes Anderson, 2 pp
- D. HB 2918 A, informational packet, Rep. Sara Gelser, 2 pp
- E. HB 2918 A, -11 amendments, Rep. Sara Gelser, 1 pp